1	Introduced by: Borough Assembly
2	Drafted by: Borough Clerk
3	Introduced on: 06/16/2022
4	Public Hearing Date: 07/07/2022
5	Adopted on: 07/07/2022
6	KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH
7	ORDINANCE NO. FY2023-03
8	
9	AN ORDINANCE OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH AMENDING
10	PERTINENT SECTIONS IN KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH CODE CHAPTER 2
11	ADMINISTRATION AND PERSONNEL TO AMEND THE MAYOR AND ASSEMBLY
12	COMPENSATION
13	
14	WHEREAS, per Alaska Statutes 29.20.620, Compensation for elected officials, the governing
15	body shall by ordinance provide a method of determining the salaries of elected officials; and
16	
17	WHEREAS, the Assembly appropriated sufficient funds in the fiscal year 2023 budget to
18	provide for an increase in the monthly allowance paid to the governing body; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, the last review and increase of the mayor and assembly compensation was from
21	August 2007; and
22	
23	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND
24	BOROUGH that:
25	
26	Section 1: This ordinance is of a general and permanent nature and shall become a part of the
27	Kodiak Island Borough Code of Ordinances.
28	
29	Section 2: Section 2.20.070, Miscellaneous, of the Kodiak Island Borough Code of Ordinances
30	is amended to read as follows:
31	
32	A. Compensation and Expenses.
33	1. The mayor's compensation shall be \$ 500 700.00 per month.
34	2. Expenses of the mayor, other than transportation and per diem for approved travel,
35	incurred because of borough activities, may be reimbursed by the borough only after
36	approval by the assembly.
37	
38	
39	Section 3: Section 2.30.100 Miscellaneous of the Kodiak Island Borough Code of Ordinances is
40	amended to read as follows:
41	
42	E. Compensation and Expenses.
43	1. Assembly members' compensation shall be \$300-500.00 per month.

44 45 46 47 48	 Expenses of assembly members, other than transportation and per diem for approved travel, incurred because of borough activities, may be reimbursed by the borough only after approval by the assembly.
49	Effective Date: This ordinance takes effect retroactive to July 1, 2023.
50	
51 52	ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH THIS SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, 2022
53	THIS SEVENTH DAT OF JULT, 2022
54	KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH ATTEST: William Roberts, Mayor ATTEST: Nova M. Javier, MMC, Borough Clerk
55	VOTES:
56 57 58	Ayes: Arndt, Smiley, Turner, Williams Absent: Delgado, Griffin, Smith